

## Adventure at Mechukha – A Celebration of Team Spirit, Endurance & Nature

The 3rd National Adventure Racing Championship of India was a spectacular celebration of sport andthe spirit of exploration in the stunning Mechukha Valley

BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, INDIA, April 23, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The 3rd National Adventure Racing Championship 2025, India's first Border Adventure Race, was a spectacular celebration of sport, adrenaline, and the spirit of exploration in the stunning Mechukha Valley. Hosted by NthAdventure a Bangalore based



Race winners KBS of Malaysia

Adventure Racing company in collaboration with the Department of Tourism, Arunachal Pradesh, this landmark event brought together the country's and region's most passionate adventure, outdoor and nature loving athletes.



Adventure Racing is a global phenomenon, and India is quickly carving its place on the global adventure map."

Heidi Muller. CEO ARWS

After months of meticulous planning involving logistics, transport, accommodation, equipment, and manpower, the event unfolded with precision and international standards as part of the Adventure Racing World Series. The result? An unforgettable experience etched in the hearts of participants and organizers alike.

Part of the Global Adventure Racing Community

Ms. Heidi Muller, CEO of the Adventure Racing World Series (ARWS), USA, remarked: Adventure Racing is a global phenomenon, and India is quickly carving its place on the global adventure map. From local sprint events to a full-fledged National Championship – this growth is very inspiring. Arunachal Pradesh proved to be an outstanding host. I extend heartfelt thanks to the Chief Minister and Tourism Minister for their warm hospitality. I look forward to returning and witnessing India's continued rise in the adventure racing world.

Indian Terrain Meets Global Challenge

Race Directors Ms. Ajita Madan and Ms. Sayeesha Kirani of NthAdventure commented;

"India, with its rich tradition, diverse culture, and breathtaking landscapes, is a natural home for Adventure Racing. Our collaboration with Arunachal Pradesh allowed us to blend endurance sport with eco-tourism and cultural heritage. The terrain of Mechukha was challenging yet rewarding. We are deeply grateful to all over stakeholders to bring life to vision."

The Race, Teams and Triumphs

With competitors from 12 Indian states and athletes from 3 countries (Malaysia, Nepal and South Africa) this championship was a melting pot of cultures and the ultimate test of team grit. Navigating through Mechukha's rugged trails—under blistering sun, cold rains, and racing through centuries old hamlets—every team showed relentless determination.

First – Team KBS – Malayasia Second – Shi-Yomi District – Arunachal Pradesh Third – Team Ziro – Arunachal Pradesh

This event was also a qualifier for the Asia Adventure Racing Championship 2025 in the Philippines a pivotal opportunity for Indian teams to rise and shine on the global stage.



ARWS CEO Heidi Muller with Arunachal Pradesh Tourism Minister Shri Pasang Dorjee Sona



Kayaking during Adventure at Mechukha



Celebrating on the finish line of Adventure at Mechukha

## Pradesh

The grand finale was graced by Hon'ble Chief Minister Shri Pema Khandu and Minister of Tourism Shri Pasang Dorjee Sona and CEO of the AR World Series, Ms. Heidi Muller who presented prizes to the winners and all participating teams. The closing ceremony also showcased the rich culture and hidden talent of Arunachal Pradesh through dance and singing performances. Their presence and support underlined the government's commitment to promoting Adventure Tourism in the state and positioning Arunachal Pradesh as a top destination for global adventurers.

## A National Milestone in Adventure Racing

"Adventure @ Mechukha" wasn't just a race—it was a dream realized, a movement sparked, and a message sent to a global audience: Incredible India is ready to be part of the world of Adventure Racing, the world's toughest team sport.



- Explore More About the Host State: <a href="https://arunachaltourism.com">https://arunachaltourism.com</a>
- Organized by: <a href="https://www.nthadventure.com">https://www.nthadventure.com</a>
- Global Adventure Racing Series by: www.arworldseries.com

Media Director
Adventure Racing World Series
email us here
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn
Instagram
Facebook
YouTube

Χ

TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/805847128

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable

in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.